



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1229/2025, I.A. 28394/2025 & I.A. 957/2026**

MHG IP HOLDING SINGAPORE PTE LTD & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mayan Prasad, Mr. Kumud Shekkhar, Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Mr. Aayush Garg and Ms. Shrishti Singh, Advocates.

Mr. Amit Kumar Panigrahi, Mr. Sahil Arora, Mr. Akash Chaudhary and Ms. Ishika Seth, Advocates.

versus

CLUB ANANTARA SUITES AND RETREAT & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ayush Garg, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

List on 06.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 16, 2026/anj