



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1229/2025**

MHG IP HOLDING SINGAPORE PTE LTD & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Panigrahi, Mr.
Akash Chaudhary, Mr. Sahil
Arora & Ms. Ishikaa Seth,
Advs.

versus

CLUB ANANTARA SUITES AND RETREAT & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ritunaj Biswas, Mr.
Mayan Prasad, Mr. Kunud
Shekhar & Mr. Aayush Garg,
Advs. (M- 9999023225)
(riturajbiswas@gmail.com)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.07.2026

%

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **03.07.2026**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 2, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any