



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1229/2025**

MHG IP HOLDING SINGAPORE PTE LTD & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Panigrahi, Mr.
Akash Chaudhary, Mr. Sahil
Arora & Ms. Ishikaa Seth,
Advs.

versus

CLUB ANANTARA SUITES AND RETREAT & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Mr.
Mayan Prasad & Mr. Aayush
Garg, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

03.07.2026

%

Admission/denial has been completed today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues
and for "Case Management Hearing/Pre-Trial Conference" on the
date already fixed i.e. **06.07.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 3, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any