



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1229/2025 & I.A. 28394/2025 I.A. 957/2026**

MHG IP HOLDING SINGAPORE PTE LTD & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amit Panigrahi with Mr. Akay
Chaudhary, Mr. Sahil Arora, Ms.
Ishikaa Seth, Advocates.

versus

CLUB ANANTARA SUITES AND RETREAT & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Aayush Garg with Mr. Rituraj
Biswas and Mr. Mayan Prasad,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

06.07.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 02nd November 2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue, till the next date of hearing before
this court.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 6, 2026

ds